

j
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 2641/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2009 in RP No. 4267/2009
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

V.C. NEW OKHLA INDUSL.DEV.AUTH.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHAKTI HOTELS(P) LTD. Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 22/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Kr. Lal, adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
list the matter on 04.03.2011.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master