

B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NOS. 3 AND 4  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8536 OF 2011

VICE CHANCELLOR, NOIDA & ORS.	.....APPELLANT(S)	
VERSUS		
M/S. SHAKTI HOTELS (P) LTD.	.....RESPONDENT(S)	

O R D E R

Delay in filing the Statement of Case is condoned.  
As the Statement of Case has now been filed by the appellants, the civil appeal is restored to its original file, subject to payment of cost of `1,000 to be payable to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today.

IAs stand disposed of.

.....J.  
(A.K. SIKRI)

NEW DELHI,  
SEPTEMBER 20, 2013.

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 3 and 4 in  
Civil Appeal No. 8536 of 2011

VICE CHANCELLOR, NOIDA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SHAKTI HOTELS(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing statement of case and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the Statement of Case is condoned.

As the Statement of Case has now been filed by the appellants, the civil appeal is restored to its original file, subject to payment of cost of `1,000 to be payable to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today.

IAs stand disposed of.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Madhu Sudan)

|  
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|

(signed order is placed on the file)