

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8536/2011

V.C. NEW OKHLA INDUSL.DEV.AUTH.& ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S SHAKTI HOTELS(P) LTD.
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 28/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[H.S. PARASHER]
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8536/2011

V.C. NEW OKHLA INDUSL.DEV.AUTH.
& ORS.APPELLANTS

VERSUS

M/S SHAKTI HOTELS (P) LTD.RESPONDENT

ORDER

Despite service, none appears for the respondent.

We have heard the learned counsel for the appellants.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order as the impugned order only affirms a finding of fact. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed.

.....,J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....,J.
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

NEW DELHI
JUNE 28, 2016